

June 1, 2018

Capital Metro Area – Richmond District – Delivery Affected by Mudslides and Flooding (Charlottesville, VA area)

Richmond District

Virginia

Stanardsville

The Postal Service has suspended mail deliveries in some areas of Stanardsville, VA 22973 due to flooding. Any mail that cannot be delivered can be picked up at the following Post Office during normal retail hours.

Stanardsville Post Office, 47 Celt Road, Stanardsville, VA 22973

lvy

The Ivy Post Office, 22945, has temporarily closed due to flooding. Mail delivery will not be impacted. All P.O. Box Mail for Ivy will be available for pickup at the following Post Office during normal retail hours.

• Crozet post Office, 1210 Crozet Avenue, Crozet, VA 22932

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.